Ly
Mo, RE P
Oop, 07/,),,
E_LYNOJ 2

Project ID: P00200864MN

?1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
ystem - Network Development — Paving of

Unpaved Roads — Tertiary Roads

Sindangan-Bayog-Lakewood Rd - (S01059MN) —
ainage 14569 - Chainage 15799,

| Chainage 16899 - Chainage 18159,

Chainage 9881 - Chainage 9969

b

ENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
D9 MAY 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department
épectfully — submitted is the Memorandum dated April 19, 2018 of
egional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III of DPWH - Region IX, requesting
for approval the Modification of Project to be implemented by the said region under FY2018 GAA,
to wit: :
~ As per GAA/Original _ =  AsModified
Project Description
UACS No. 310212100036000

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National

_JRoad System - Network Development —

Paving of Unpaved Roads — Tertiary Roads

Sindangan-Bayog-Lakewood Rd - (S01059MN -
/St( 1938+722.00 — Sta. 1938+810.00,
Sta. 1945+740.00 — Sta. 1946+460.00

the on-going projects.
>/D/eecreased in_physical target

"DPWH Design Guidelines and Criteria.

> /rn/clusion of Right Of Way Acquisition for smooth implementation

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target U}tﬁnst__ Estimated Cost
. CW-1 - Paving of
CW-1 - Paving of b 93,775 921§§
) P 29,945,694.34 Uppaved Road: ileg 151,916,993.62
Unpaved Road: flane km £ 154,400,000 1.62 lane km flane km L/
.156 lane km ROW -
_8276.69 sq.m P 300/sg.m 62,483,00 3
EAO - £ 5,600,000 EAO - £ 5,600,000
Total P 160,000,000 Total P 160,000,000
Justification:

> The stationing was adjusted to reflect the correct station limit and to avoid overlapping with

from 5.156 lane km to 1.62 lane km due to_huge volume of]
earthworks which constituted 64.71% of the total project cost wherein the project location is
3 mountainous terrain and the existing horizontal and vertical alignments have to meet the

of the project.

7

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.1 NDIC/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways
fiice of the Secretary

i IIII!llQIlIIII

WIN8C0296

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.



